# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6871235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. WHITLOW	09/01/2020
JAMES S. HICKS	09/01/2020
FLORENT LEDRAPPIER	09/01/2020
JEAN-FRANCOIS JULIAA	09/01/2020
CHRISTOPHE DARLES	09/01/2020

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNETICS GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	5605 CARNEGIE BLVD.	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28209	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17405630	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, sserrano@perkinscoie.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 089144-8034.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SERRANO
SIGNATURE: /Shannon Serrano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=089144-8034US01\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057217 FRAME: 0122** 

506824415

source=089144-8034US01\_Assignment#page2.tif source=089144-8034US01\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057217 FRAME: 0123

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Mark S. Whitlow of 508 Athena Drive, Columbia, SC 29223; James S. Hicks of 707 Calvert Avenue, Clinton, SC 29325; Florent Ledrappier of 8, rue Genton de Barsac, St. Paul Trois Chateaux, France 26130; Jean-Francois Juliaa of 2, avenue de la Pastourelle, Montelimar, France 26200; and Christophe Darles of 2, chemin des Parrans, Venejan, France 30200 (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Provisional Patent Application of the United States entitled "Metal O-Ring Seal" (the "Application"), filed on August 24, 2020, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/069,520.

Technetics Group LLC, having its principal place of business at 5605 Carnegie Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28209 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Attorney Docket No.: 089144-8034.US00

REEL: 057217 FRAME: 0124

149352582.1 **PATENT** 

Date:	September 1, 2020	Signature:	Mark S. Whitlow  Mark S. Whitlow	
			Mark S. Whitlow	
Date:	September 1, 2020	Signature:	James S. Hicks	
		5 <b>6</b> 0 0		
Date:		Signature:	Florent Ledrappier	
Date:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Signature:	Jean-Francois Juliaa	
Date:		Signature:		
v			Christophe Darles	
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:				
Ву:		Date:		
Name:		*		
Title		Tachnatice Gr	nun II C	

Date:	Signature: Mark S. Whitlow			
	Mark S. Whitlow			
Date:	Signature:			
	Signature: Jamies S. Hicks			
Data: ama a aa aa a	Signature:			
Date: 2020 - 03 - 04	Florent Ledrappier			
2				
Date: <u>2010-09-01</u>	Signature:  Jean-Francois Juliaa			
	man Anna A			
Date: <u>2022-09-01</u>	Signature: Christophe Darles			
	O motors at the first			
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:				
angina ana manay adaag adaa an ada				
Ву:	Date:			
Name:				
Title:	Technetics Group LLC			

Attorney Docket No.: 089144-8034,US00

149352582, 1